## **RESOLUTION NO. 2023-46**

## A RESOLUTION SETTING FEES FOR FINGERPRINTING

WHEREAS, The City of Mills Police Department is called upon from time to time by members of the public for fingerprinting; and

WHEREAS, Certain expenses are associated with fingerprinting, including staff time and finger print cards; and

WHEREAS, The fee for fingerprinting has not been revised for some time.

WHEREAS, The amount of \$15.00 per fingerprint set has been determined to be a fair charge.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, The Governing Body of the City of Mills, Wyoming hereby sets the fingerprinting fee at the amount of \$15.00 per set, with that fee to remain in effect until replaced, amended or repealed by the Governing Body of the City of Mills, Wyoming.

PASSED, APPROVED A		HIS day of
	2023.	
Mayor, Leah Juarez		
Councilman, Sara McCarthy		Councilman, Cherie Butcher
Councilman, Tim Sutherland	_	Councilman, Brad Neumiller
ATTEST:		
City Clerk		

## **CERTIFICATE**

I, Christine Trumbull, City Clerk, hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution	was adopted by the
City of Mills at a public meeting held on December 12, 2023, and that the	e meeting was held
accordingly to law; and that said Resolution has been duly entered in the re-	ecord of the City of
Mills.	
Christine Trumbull	
City Clerk	